

Mary L. Matthews State Tariff Analyst 6450 Sprint Parkway KSOPHN0304-3B404 Overland Park, KS 66251 Voice: 913-315-9379

Toll Free: 866-827-4349 Fax: 913-315-0763

March 30, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Attn: Tariff Section 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: **TI793**

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of April 1, 2005. Sprint's tariffs are available on it's website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

434th Revised Sheet 1.1	4th Revised Sheet 140	2nd Revised Sheet 141.13
116th Revised Sheet 2.1	9th Revised Sheet 141	1st Revised Sheet 141.13.1
5th Revised Sheet 80.10	2nd Revised Sheet 141.12	2nd Revised Sheet 141.14
Original Sheet 114.3.0.44	1st Revised Sheet 141.12.1	1st Revised Sheet 141.14.1
4th Revised Sheet 139		

The purpose of this filing is to:

- Reduce the rates for Single Source Solutions.
- Introduce Sprint/Blackstone Prepaid Phone Card Surcharge International.
- Introduce a \$3,000 minimum annual commitment level to Sprint Voice SolutionsSM.
- Simplify the rate format and correct FŌNCARD rates for Sprint Voice SolutionsSM. Customer rates are not impacted by this reformatting.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me at (866) 827-4349 (toll free) or (913) 315-9379.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

Enclosures

cc: Nancy Schnitzer

FL 05-2

CHECK SHEET

Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof. *Asterisk indicates changes in the current tariff filing.

Sheet	Revision No	Sheet	Revision No.		<u>eet</u>	Revision No.	Sheet	Revision No.
1	1st	40	Original		50.12	1st	69.4	1st
1.1	* 434th	41	1st		50.13	1st	69.5	5th
2	259th	42	4th		50.14	1st	69.6	3rd
2.1	* 116th	42.1	5th		50.15	Original	69.7	Original
2.2	62nd	43	10th	5	50.16	1st	69.8	Original
3	1st	43.1	3rd	5	50.17	2nd	69.9	2nd
4	5th	43.2	1st	5	50.18	2nd	69.10	2nd
5	11th	43.3	2nd	5	50.18.1	2nd	69.11	2nd
5.1	6th	44	4th	5	50.18.2	1st	69.12	
6	2nd	45	5th	5	50.19	1st	69.12	.1 Original
7	Original	46	4th	5	50.20	4th	69.13	3rd
8	2nd	47	5th	5	50.21	2nd	69.14	1st
9	Original	47.1	6th	5	50.22	Original	69.15	1st
10	2nd	47.1.1	2nd	5	50.23	1st	69.16	1st
11	2nd	47.2	1st	5	50.24	1st	69.17	1st
12	2nd	48	6th	5	50.25	Original	69.18	Original
13	2nd	48.0.1	4th	5	50.26	1st	69.19	Original
14	3rd	48.0.2	1st	5	50.27	Original	69.20	
15	4th	48.0.3	1st	5	50.28	4th	69.21	Original
16	5th	48.0.4	Original	5	50.29	3rd	70	1st
17	1st	48.1	4th	5	50.30	Original	71	Original
18	Original	49	2nd	5	50.31	Original	72	Original
19	1st	50	5th	5	51	1st	73	Original
20	Original	50.1	12th		52	Original	74	Original
21	Original	50.2	13th		53	1st	75	Original
21.1	1st	50.2.1	Original		54	Original	76	1st
21.2	1st	50.3	11th		54.1	Original	77	Original
21.3	1st	50.4	1st		55	1st	78	4th
21.4	1st	50.5	1st		56	Original	78.1	3rd
22	3rd	50.6	1st		57	2nd	78.2	3rd
22.1	3rd	50.7	6th		57.1	Original	79	4th
23	1st	50.7.0	2nd		57.2	Original	79.1	Original
24	Original	50.7.1	4th		58	Original	80	1st
25	4th	50.7.1.0	2nd		59	Original	80.1	Original
26	Original	50.7.2	4th		60	1st	80.2	9th
27	4th	50.7.3	2nd		51	8th	80.3	7th
27.1	3rd	50.7.4	1st		52	3rd	80.3.	
28	2nd	50.7.4.1	3rd		52.1	4th	80.4	1st
29	3rd	50.7.5	2nd		52.2	1st	80.5	1st
30	Original	50.7.6	4th		63	4th	80.6	1st
30.1	1st	50.7.7	Original		54	3rd	80.7	1st
31	1st	50.7.7.0	Original		54.1	1st	80.8	Original
32	3rd	50.7.7.1	1st		55	1st	80.9	Original
33	Original	50.7.7.2	2nd		56	Original	80.10	
34	Original	50.7.7.3	1st		57	44th	80.11	
34.1	1st	50.7.8	1st		57.1	20th	80.12	
34.2	1st	50.7.9	1st		57.2	5th	80.13	
35	Original	50.8	3rd		57.3	1st	80.14	
36	Original	50.8.1	1st		58	4th	80.15	
37	Original	50.8.2	Original		59	5th	80.16	
38	Original	50.9	2nd		59.1	5th	80.17	
38.1	1st	50.10	1st		59.2	Original	00.17	
39	Original	50.11	1st		59.3	1st		
	<i>3</i> ··	i ·		1 '			1	

ISSUED: 3/30/05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

<u>EFFECTIVE</u>: 4/01/05

CHECK SHEET (Continued)

Chart Davisian Na	Chart Davisies No	Chart Davisian Na	Cl4	Davisian Na
Sheet Revision No. 114.3.0.34 3rd	Sheet Revision No. 12th	<u>Sheet</u> <u>Revision No.</u> 141.3.2.4 1st	<u>Sheet</u> 146	Revision No. 10th
114.3.0.35 2nd	124 12th 125 Original	141.3.2.4 1st 141.3.2.5 1st	146.1	2nd
114.3.0.36 2nd	125 Original 126 1st	141.3.2.3 1st 141.3.3 Original	146.1	1st
114.3.0.37 1st	120 1st 13th	141.3.4 Original	140.2	7th
114.3.0.38 3rd	127 13th 128 6th	141.4 5th	147.1	3rd
114.3.0.39 2nd	129 Original	141.5 6th	148	4th
114.3.0.40 3rd	130 Offginal 16th	141.6 6th	148.1	2nd
114.3.0.41 Original	130.1 13th	141.7 3rd	149	4th
114.3.0.42 1st	130.1 13th	141.8 3rd	149.1	1st
114.3.0.43 Original	130.3 4th	141.8.1 2nd	150	3rd
114.3.0.44 * Original	130.4 3rd	141.8.2 1st	151	2nd
114.4 34th	131 16th	141.8.3 1st	151.1	1st
114.4.0 8th	131.1 13th	141.9 Original	151.2	1st
114.4.1 Original	131.2 13th	141.10 1st	152	4th
114.5 2nd	131.3 4th	141.11 1st	152.1	Original
114.6 2nd	131.4 3rd	141.12 * 2nd	152.2	Original
114.7 1st	132 7th	141.12.1 * 1st	153	4th
114.8 2nd	132.1 10th	141.13 * 2nd	154	6th
114.8.1 Original	132.2 4th	141.13.1 * 1st	155	8th
114.8.2 Original	132.3 3rd	141.14 * 2nd	156	8th
114.8.1 Original	133 2nd	141.14.1 * 1st	156.1	1st
114.8.2 Original	134 13th	141.15 1st	157	4th
114.8.3 Original	134.1 5th	141.16 1st	157.1	Original
114.9 Original	134.1.1 2nd	141.17 1st	157.2	Original
114.10 Original	134.2 5th	141.18 Original	157.3	Original
114.11 Original	135 16th	142 1st	157.4	Original
114.12 Original	135.1 2nd	143 11th	157.5	Original
114.13 1st	135.2 Original	143.1 9th	157.6	Original
114.14 2nd	136 14th	143.2 9th	157.7	Original
114.15 1st	137 3rd	143.3 3rd	158	6th
114.16 1st	138 14th	143.4 3rd	159	3rd
114.17 2nd	138.1 13th	143.5 3rd	160	6th
114.18 1st	138.2 1st	143.5.1 Original	161	6th
114.19 2nd	139 * 4th	143.6 5th	162	Original
114.20 1st	140 * 4th	143.7 3rd	162.1	2nd
115 15th	141 * 9th	143.8 4th	162.2	4th
116 13th	141.1 4th	143.9 1st	162.3	1st
117 2nd	141.2 4th	143.10 2nd	162.4	2nd
118 Original	141.3 3rd	143.11 5th	162.5	2nd
119 Original	141.3.1 3rd	143.12 1st		
120 7th	141.3.2 3rd	143.13 Original		
121 Original	141.3.2.1 4th	143.14 Original		
122 12th	141.3.2.2 2nd	144 4th		
123 12th	141.3.2.3 1st	145 1st		

.5 <u>SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION</u> (Continued)

.18 Sprint Voice Solutions

Sprint Voice Solutions has minimum annual commitment levels ("MAC") with each level having one through three-year commitment terms. Sprint Voice Solutions Customers will award Sprint 100% of its and its Affiliated Locations' long distance telecommunications service. Sprint Voice Solutions is available to single and multilocation customers for outbound calls which originate using either switched or dedicated access facilities and terminate using shared use facilities. A term plan will automatically renew for an equivalent term and minimum annual commitment level unless the customer provides written notification to cancel the plan, with such notification being received by Sprint not less than 45 days prior to the expiration of the term.

A Sprint Voice Solutions customer must commit to one of the following minimum annual commitment levels of contributory usage charges: (1) \$3,000 (2) \$6,000 (3) \$12,000(4) \$36,000 (5) \$60,000 (6) \$84,000 (7) \$120,000 (8) \$180,000 (9) \$300,000 (10) \$540,000 (11) \$780,000 (12) \$960,000 (13) \$1,200,000 (14) \$1,500,000 or (15) \$1,800,000. Sprint Voice Solutions is available on a one-year, two-year or three-year basis. Contributory usage charges (calculated prior to the application of any discounts) are aggregated across outbound, toll free, switched data (inbound and outbound), FŌNCARD, including all calling options; all locations and all jurisdictions (intrastate, interstate and international) in order to meet the minimum annual commitment level.

Sprint reserves the right, after the conclusion of the first three billing months of the Sprint Voice Solutions customer's contract, to move the customer to a lower commitment level that is more directly comparable to the customer's current usage.

<u>ISSUED</u>: 3/30/05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 4/01/05

(N)(T)

- .6 RATES (Continued)
 - .6 <u>Miscellaneous Services</u> (Continued)
 - .9 Prepaid Calling Card Services (Continued)
 - .105 Sprint/Blackstone Prepaid Phone Card Surcharge International

The rates listed apply 24 hours a day, seven days a week and are available in the dollar-based increments as shown below. This card is not eligible for refresh.

Dollar Increments	Rate Per Minute
\$5.00	\$.02
\$10.00	\$.02

The cost of a call is based on the total number of minutes of the call times the applicable rate per minute rate plus a connection fee. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the next full minute.

.1 Connection Fee

Per Call \$.50

.2 Payphone Surcharge \$1.20

.6 RATES (Continued)

.12 Single Source Solutions

.1 Usage Rates

.1 Sprint Wholesale Switched Outbound

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

	Rate Period		
<u>Day</u>	Evening	Night/Weekend	
\$.1100	\$.1100	\$.1100	(R)

.2 Sprint Wholesale Dedicated Outbound

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

	Rate Period		
<u>Day</u>	Evening	Night/Weekend	
\$.0620	\$.0620	\$.0620	(R)

.3 Sprint Wholesale Outbound Extension

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

	Rate Period		
<u>Day</u>	Evening	Night/Weekend	
\$.0620	\$.0620	\$.0620	(R)

.6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)

.12 Single Source Solutions (Continued)

.1 <u>Usage Rates</u> (Continued)

.4 Sprint Wholesale Switched Toll Free

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

	Rate Period		
<u>Day</u>	Evening	Night/Weekend	
\$.1120	\$.1120	\$.1120	(R)

.5 Sprint Wholesale Dedicated Toll Free

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

	Rate Period		
<u>Day</u>	Evening	Night/Weekend	
\$.0670	\$.0670	\$.0670	(R)

.6 Sprint Wholesale Toll Free Extension

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial 18 second minimum, calls will be billed in six second increments. After the initial 18 second minimum, each fractional call is rounded up to the next one-tenth minute.

	Rate Period		
<u>Day</u>	Evening	Night/Weekend	
\$.0670	\$.0670	\$.0670	(R)

- .6 <u>RATES</u> (Continued)
 - .12 Single Source Solutions (Continued)
 - .1 <u>Usage Rates</u> (Continued)
 - .7 Sprint Wholesale FONCARD

Each call will be billed in sixty second increments.

	Rate Period		
<u>Day</u>	Evening	Night/Weekend	
\$.1560	\$.1560	\$.1560	(R)

- .1 Per-Call Charge \$.30
- .8 <u>Volume Discounts</u>: See rates located in Sprint's interstate Business Schedule at http://www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.
- .2 Per-Call Payphone Service Charge

Resellers shall pay Sprint a per-call service charge of \$.55 for all originating payphone traffic including FŌNCARD traffic, toll free switched and dedicated services traffic, Prepaid Card services traffic, and 10XXX-0 Plus Dial Around service traffic. Dedicated traffic to a facilities-based Reseller will result in such Reseller remitting payment to the payphone provider.

ISSUED: 3/30/05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

6. RATES (Continued)

.18 Sprint Voice Solutions

1	Per Minute	Usage Rates
. 1	I CI IVIIIIutc	Usage Raies

(1
`	1
	ı

All Commitment <u>Levels</u>	1 Y Ra <u>Switched</u>	ear	Ferm Comm 2 Ye Rat Switched 1	ear e	3 Ye Rat <u>Switched</u>	
.1 Dial-1 Solutions						
InterLATA	\$.1070	\$.0720	\$.1040	\$.0700	\$.1010	\$.0680
IntraLATA	\$.1070	\$.0720	\$.1040	\$.0700	\$.1010	\$.0680
.2 Toll Free Solutions						
InterLATA	\$.1070	\$.0720	\$.1040	\$.0700	\$.1010	\$.0680
IntraLATA	\$.1070	\$.0720	\$.1040	\$.0700	\$.1010	\$.0680
3 Data Solutions						
InterLATA	\$.1683	\$.1045	\$.1639	\$.1012	\$.1595	\$.0979
IntraLATA	\$.1683	\$.1045	\$.1639	\$.1012	\$.1595	\$.0979
.4 FŌNCARD Solutions						
InterLATA	\$.2270	N/A	\$.2270	N/A	\$.2270	N/A
IntraLATA	\$.2270	N/A	\$.2270	N/A	\$.2270	N/A

<u>ISSUED</u>: 3/30/05

Mary Matthews State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 4/01/05

6.	RATES (Continued)	
	.18 <u>Sprint Voice Solutions</u>	
	Reserved for Future Use	(T)
		(D)
		(D)
		(\mathbf{D})

6.	RATES (Continued)	
	.18 <u>Sprint Voice Solutions</u>	
	Reserved for Future Use	(T)
		(D)

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 1st Revised Sheet 141.13.1 Cancels Original Sheet 141.13.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

6. RATES (Continued)

.18 Sprint Voice Solutions

Reserved for Future Use (T)

(D)

6. RATES (Continued)

.18 Sprint Voice Solutions

Reserved for Future Use (T)

(D)

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2 1st Revised Sheet 141.14.1 Cancels Original Sheet 141.14.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

6. RATES (Continued)

.18 Sprint Voice Solutions

Reserved for Future Use (T)

(D)